
PLACING DOG'S NAME OWNER

Minor Puppy Dog
1 CRAIGNAIR BLACK HAWK J Pott
2 LETHANWOOD BARE NECESSITY A Parker
3 LETHANWOOD SWEENEY TODD K Dickson
4 CRAIGNAIR BEST BY FAR Mrs L Breedt

Puppy Dog
1 SHORK'S DERWENT AT INKWA (IMP: UK) J Bonthuys
2 SLAVIC SHASHKA L Bosman

Junior Dog
1 AILSACRAIG FLYING COLOURS L Breedt
2 CRAIGNAIR BOLD GRYPHON AT ARONDIGHT D Malcolm
3 CRAIGNAIR BLUE PRINT R Jansen van Vuuren

Graduate Dog
N/A

Maiden Dog
1 LAMBRADA IBN TOP RANGER OF ABLESING J Botha

Members Dogs
1 KLOOFZICHT HURRICANEMOVE M van Tonder
2 ABLESING RAVIKI FOR REAL J Botha

South African Bred Dog
1 BERRAKAW GOLDEN ZHUNAN MJ Nicholson
2 JESANDOW APACHE WARRIOR M Compton

Veteran Dog
1 CH TAPEATOM FLIGHT OF FANCY AT CRAIGNAIR J Pott

Open Dogs
1 ADAMASDOR BISMARK R Jansen van Vuuren

Dog Challenge Certificate
Dog CC Winner BERRAKAW GOLDEN ZHUNAN MJ Nicholson

Dog RCC Winner CRAIGNAIR BLACK HAWK J Pott

Champion Dog
1 CH CASIMIRO SYKSTUS OF ROWANIA (IMP: POLAND) T Rowan
2 CH DOLBIA LOUBOUTIN OF BUNNICHEM (IMP: POLAND) A Jansen van Vuuren
3 CH CRAIGNAIR SWITCHBLADE D Malcolm
4 CH HUBERT DE L'ETANG BALANCET (IMP: FRANCE) A van Heerden

Neuter Dog
1 CH AILSACRAIG WHITE SHUMA B Dumbrill
2 MIRAIN DYNAMO S Borralho

Minor Puppy Bitch
1 LETHANWOOD MUSTANG SALLI G Alberts
2 ABLESING TORNADO WARNING J Botha

Puppy Bitch
1 AMADEUZE KARMINA BURANA A van Heerden
2 CONKASHA KEEPERS S Brown

Junior Bitch
1 DIMECHE CIAO BELLA T Rowan
2 CRAIGNAIR BIYJOU J Pott
3 BUNNICHEM ANANDI A Jansen van Vuuren
4 LAMBRADA CHEROKEE GIRL OF JESANDOW M Compton

Graduate Bitch
1 CRAIGNAIR SWEET CAROLINE OF LETHANWOOD G Alberts
2 CRAIGNAIR SIMPLY SADIE M Greathead
3 AILSACRAIG ZOE MY SUNSHINE B Dumbrill
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Maiden Bitch
1 KING ARTHUR OF AVALON BULTMANN'S RED FLAME (IMP: GERMANY) R Haase

Members Bitch
1 SHORK'S WOODLARK OF INKWA (IMP: UK) J Bonthuys
2 ADAMASDOR MALI MOONSONG R Jansen van Vuuren
3 ROWANIA FOR JOY OF VOM VIVANDO J van Niekerk
4 ABLESING MOJA PANI OF JESANDOW M Compton

South African Bred Bitch
1 ADAMASDOR QUEEN'S GAMBIT R Jansen van Vuuren
2 CONKASHA MADDISON C Smant
3 CRAIGNAIR BEYOND TH LIMIT J Pott
4 ABLESING BRING DIE STORM J Botha

Veteran Bitch
1 CH CRAIGNAIR HEART BREAKER J Pott
2 ADAMASDOR SALLY MOKKAPOT R Jansen van Vuuren
3 CH AILSACRAIG CRYSTAL TOPAZ B Dumbrill

Open Bitch
1 TAPEATOM MAGIC MOMENT OF KLOOFZICHT M van Tonder
2 CH CRAIGNAIR HUNTRESS GOLD J Pott
3 ABLESING RAY OF HOPE TO VALHALLEN V Lodge-Lowe
4 ADAMASDOR GAME OF THRONES R Jansen van Vuuren

Bitch Challenge Certificate
Bitch CC Winner SHORK'S WOODLARK OF INKWA (IMP: UK) J Bonthuys

Bitch RCC Winner CRAIGNAIR SWEET CAROLINE OF LETHANWOOD G Alberts

Champion Bitch
1 CH CRAIGNAIR PICTURE PERFECT J Pott
2 CH ADAMASDOR DROP OF JUPITER CGC(GO) G Alberts
3 CH ABLESING KIARA FOR KEEPS AT MIRAIN S Borralho
4 CH & INT CH CRAIGNAIR DESTINED TO BE J Pott

BEST PUPPY IN SHOW CRAIGNAIR BLACK HAWK J Pott
RESERVE BEST PUPPY IN SHOW AMADEUZE KARMINA BURANA A van Heerden

BEST IN SHOW CH CRAIGNAIR PICTURE PERFECT J Pott
RESERVE BEST IN SHOW SHORK'S WOODLARK OF INKWA (IMP: UK) J Bonthuys

BEST JUNIOR DIMECHE CIAO BELLA T Rowan
RESERVE BEST JUNIOR CRAIGNAIR BIYJOU J Pott

BEST SA BRED ADAMASDOR QUEEN'S GAMBIT R Jansen van Vuuren
RESERVE BEST SA BRED CONKASHA MADDISON C Smant

BEST VETERAN CH CRAIGNAIR HEART BREAKER J Pott
RESERVE BEST VETERAN CH TAPEATOM FLIGHT OF FANCY AT CRAIGNAIR J Pott

BEST BABY PUPPY IN SHOW MIRAIN ENYA ECO'S IN THE RAIN S Borralho
RESERVE BEST BABY PUPPY IN SHOW BUNNICHEM MASSIMO OF RIMADOBELLA I Swart

BEST YELLOW CH CRAIGNAIR PICTURE PERFECT J Pott
RES BEST YELLOW CRAIGNAIR SWEET CAROLINE OF LETHANWOOD G Alberts
BEST BLACK SHORK'S WOODLARK OF INKWA (IMP: UK) J Bonthuys
RES BEST BLACK CH DOLBIA LOUBOUTIN OF BUNNICHEM (IMP: POLAND) A Jansen van Vuuren
BEST CHOCOLATE CONKASHA MADDISON C Smant
RES BEST CHOCOLATE ROWANIA MUNA RISKA OF RIMADOBELLA I Swart

CHALLENGE CLASSES

BEST PUPPY IN SHOW

FINAL JUDGING

BEST SA BRED IN SHOW

BEST VETERAN IN SHOW

BEST BABY PUPPY IN SHOW

BEST IN SHOW

BEST JUNIOR


